## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAXON INNOVATIONS, LLC	03/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HTC CORPORATION
Street Address:	No. 23, Xinghua Rd.
Internal Address:	Taoyuan City
City:	Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	330, R.O.C.

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5359651
Patent Number:	5541988
Patent Number:	6058183
Patent Number:	6320957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709339500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250830-1010,1020,1030,104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

PATENT

500867232 REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0524

> \$160.00 535965′

<u>a</u>C



## ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 27, 2009, is made by Saxon Innovations, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a place of business at 100 E. Ferguson, Suite 816, First Place, Tyler, Texas, 75702 and HTC Corporation., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan having a place of business at 23 Xinghua Road, Taoyuan, 330, Taiwan ("Buyer").

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Saxon Innovations, LLC ("Seller"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Buyer all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):
- (a) all U.S. patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications listed in the table below (the "U.S. Patents");

Patent Number, Issue Date	Title	Country	Serial No., Filing Date, & Priority
	TELEPHONE DIALLER WITH		
	FAST ACCESS TELEPHONE		
	DIRECTORY AND "CALL		
5,359,651	BACK" FEATURE	US	07878987
	TELEPHONE DIALLER WITH A		
	PERSONALIZED PAGE		
	ORGANIZATION OF		
	TELEPHONE DIRECTORY		
5,541,988	MEMORY	US	08265951
ļ	TELEPHONE DIALLER WITH A		
i	PERSONALIZED PAGE		
	ORGANIZATION OF		
6050 100	TELEPHONE DIRECTORY		
6,058,183	MEMORY	US	09082502
		•	
	TELEPHONE DIALLER WITH		
6,320,957	EASY ACCESS MEMORY	US	08947841
-,,,		0.0	
	TELEPHONE DIALLER WITH		
	FAST ACCESS TELEPHONE	İ	
	DIRECTORY AND "CALL		
2,042,068	BACK" FEATURE	CA	

- (b) all requests for continuing examination, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of any item in the foregoing category (a);
- (c) all foreign counterpart patents, patent applications and other items, that are (1) related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), or (2) listed in the table below:
- (d) any patents or patent applications that claim priority to any of the foregoing listed in (a), (b) or (c);
- (e) all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing listed in (a), (b), (c) or (d) above throughout the world.
- (f) to the extent they exist, all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the U.S. Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement, and (iv) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the U.S. Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e).
- 2. Seller hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Buyer, as the Buyer to the entire interest therein.

on 3/31/2009.
SELLER: Saxon Innovations, LLC  By: Name: Anthony Grillo
Title: Senior Vice President of Licensing
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)  COUNTY OF DELAWARE)
On 3/31/2009, before me,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of [insert] that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public  NOTARIAL SEAL KAREN A PILLA NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL KAREN A PILLA NOTARIAL SEAL NO

**RECORDED: 05/22/2009**